

**Ajay Kumar (deceased) through LRs vs. Veena Devi
& ors.**

**RSA Nos. 295 of 2024 and 298
of 2024**

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
appellants, in both the appeals.

Let show cause notice be issued to the
respondents, calling upon them, as to why the appeals
be not admitted for hearing, returnable within eight
weeks.

CMP No. 24817 of 2024 in RSA No. 295 of
2024 and CMP No. 25382 of 2024 in RSA
No. 298 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

CMP No. 24819 of 2024 in RSA No. 295 of
2024 and CMP No. 25383 of 2024 in RSA
No. 298 of 2024

Since, the copies of trial Court judgment(s)
stand filed, as such, the present applications have
become infructuous and the same are disposed of as
such.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

**December 23, 2024
(kalpana)**