

**Ajay Kumar (deceased) through LRs. and others vs. Veena Devi and others a/w connected matter.**

**RSA Nos.295 & 298 of 2024**

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Jagmohan Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

Respondents No.2(i) to 2(iv) proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 12.03.2025.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **3<sup>rd</sup> Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)