

RSA-298 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rupankush, vice counsel for the appellants.
Mr. Jagmohan S. Chandel, Advocate for respondents No. 3(i) to 3(iii).
Respondents No. 2(i) to 2(iv) proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 12.03.2025.

Present appeal has been admitted on 18.03.2026. Steps for service of respondents No. 2(i) to 2(iv) in the appeal are awaited till date. Let the same be awaited for one week. List thereafter.

CMP No. 25382 of 2024 (under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2, CPC) is pending for disposal. Let the same be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Registrar

04.05.2026

(Vriti)